
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11727718

Procuring Entity MUNICIPALITY OF ANILAO - ILOILO

Title REHABILITATION /CONSTRUCTION OF BALUNOS-BALABAG ROAD

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: 2025-033

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Construction Projects

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 23,350,000.00

Delivery Period: 180 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes
Municipal Assessor
4th Congressional District,
Anilao
Iloilo
Philippines 5009
63-33-3620459
63-33-3620459
engineeranilao01@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 06/02/2025

Last Updated / Time 05/02/2025 14:35 PM

Closing Date / Time 26/02/2025 09:00 AM

Description

1.) 6 - month - PROVISION OF TEMPORARY FACILITIES
2.) 2 - each - PROJECT BILLBOARD/SIGNBOARD
3.) 1 - l.s - OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM
4.) 1 - cu.m. - MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION
5.) 4 - each - REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES/OBSTRUCTION
6.) 5 - cu.m. - REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES/OBSTRUCTION
7.) 688.09 - cu.m. - ROADWAY EXCAVATION (UNSUITABLE)
8.) 571.71 - cu.m. - STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (COMMON SOIL)
9.) 408.03 - sq.m. - EMBANKMENT FROM ROADWAY EXCAVATION
10.) 9,092.60 - cu.m. - SUB-GRADE PREPARATION (COMMON MATERIAL)
11.) 1,766.83 - sq.m. - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
12.) 8,117.47 - cu.m. - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (UNREINFORCED) 0.25M THK. - 14 DAYS
13.) 11,007.93 - kgs. - REINFORCING STEEL BAR, GRADE 40 (MINOR STRUCTURES)
14.) 214.76 - cu.m. - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CLASS "A" (MINOR STRUCTURES)
15.) 14 - m. - PIPE CULVERTS, 460MM Ø (18"Ø)
16.) 15 - m. - PIPE CULVERTS, 610MM Ø (24"Ø)
17.) 46 - m. - PIPE CULVERTS, 910MM Ø (36"Ø)
18.) 18 - m. - PIPE CULVERTS, 1070MM Ø (42"Ø)
19.) 110.58 - cu.m. - GROUTED RIPRAP, CLASS "A"
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 BALUNOS -
BALABAG ROAD

REHABILITATION /CONSTRUCTION OF
BALUNOS-BALABAG ROAD

1 Lot 23,350,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Help

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBi...

1 of 2 05/02/2025, 2:36 PM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Date Time Venue

13/02/2025 10:00:00 AM BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE
Municipality of Anilao
Anilao, Iloilo

Other Information
Pre-Bid will be on February 13, 2025 @ 10:00 A.M. @ Bids and Awards Committee Office
Municipality of Anilao
Anilao, Iloilo

Bidding will be on February 26, 2025 @ 9:00 A.M. @ Bids and Awards Committee Office
Municipality of Anilao
Anilao, Iloilo

Created by Nestor, Jr. A. Malunes

Date Created 05/02/2025

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

printableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBi...

2 of 2 05/02/2025, 2:36 PM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11727718#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11727718#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

